FORM 0OG 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

=Y

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Herman Pelfry Southern W, Va. 0il & Gas Conpany
ﬁ###w#cou. owner NOt operated NANE OF WELL OPERATOR
Wayne, W, Va. Wayne, V. Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
3 1 62
Sept 13th 1.

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

e
Butler Dhsteict

ADDRESS
Wayne
3?0 ‘ol
Well No._¥=1 82°25' €. ;00

Ierman Pelfry

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS

County

Wayne, W, Va.

ADDRESS

Herman Pelfry Farm
GENTLEMEN: 1? aered

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

8/17/6% , madeby__Herman Pelfry to

Southern W, Va. 0il & Gas Company and recorded on th BT h day
of August, 1962 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book_ 99 page 821

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
Southern W, Va. 0il & Gas Co.

WELL OPERATOR

e 7

STREET
of

Well Operator

Address
Wayne

CITY OR 'I'OW?/ 10/27/2023
West Virginia.

STATE

DWQ
5L
) €pt,

G 0?5?9 2’0_‘1@‘

*Section 3 . .7 6 such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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September 27, 1962
"Centennial '63"

Southern West Virginia
0il and Gas Company
Wayne, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is Permit WAY-1440 for drilling Well
No. F-1 on Herman Pelfry Lease, Butler District, Wayne
County.

Please post one copy of permit at the well site
and send us two copies of the well record when drilling

is completed.

Please note the enclosed directive regarding
casing of oil and gas wells.

Very trulyyurs,

Executive Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

GW/ib
enclosure

ce: Mr. Kemneth E. Butcher, Inspector

Mr. R. C. Tucker, Assistant State
Geologist

be: Mr. C. E. Roberts, Deputy Securities
Commissioner

10/27/2023



State of West Birginia
Bepartment of Mlives
L. J. TIMMS

5 ELMER C. WORKMA
DIRECTOR Charleston 5 KMAN

March 8, 1963
"Centennial Year"

Southern West Virginia
0il & Gas Company
\ Wayne, West Virginia

Ri: PeERMIT NO.  way.juug
WELL NO. Fel

FARM
DISTRICT ___ pyrrem
COUNTY WAYNE

Gentlemen:

Please send us two copies of the completion
drilling record for the above described well. If
drilling has not begun, please advise.

We will appreciate this information as soon
as possible to be included in our 1962 Annual Report.

Very truly yours,

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/jb
Enclosure - Forms 0G-10

10/27/2023
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_ Quadrangle Wayne

=

~STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

'DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION .

Permit NnWAy' ! 440

WELL RECORD

0Oil or Gas Well

(KIND)

’2,‘32‘222‘5’*?4’;0;

Company_\_s._a T HERN M\/A Ot # G4 Caorp Casi
asing and Used in Left in Prckins
Address W Ay~ £, W-\/A. Tubing Drilling Well
Farm H ERMA"J PELFRE)( Acres 18 R
Location (waters) Joe ls B canch Sise
Well No - Soaan’ ® Kind of Packer.
District_BuTlevr ot ayne 13
" The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10. Size of
Address 814 et = _2 g 3
iperal rights are owned by. QéL 2l 6% Ll 7 / Depthset.
ﬂuﬁﬂuﬁi&w ) & Address 53/16
= Drilling commenced m A~ / 9 é 3 3 Perf. top.
Drilling co? wm,Q—%u / ‘/ - / ; ¢ 3 2 3 Pexf. bottom— __——__-_
Date Shot ,} /$< ¢ 3 _From 20233 To 0 Lines Uaad 1 29900 7@‘)’/2/% Perf. top.
Wit ¢ . Perf.bottom
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch ==
/10ths Mere. in_ Inch CASING CEMENTED. SIZE No. Ft __Date
Volume Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs.
0il = bbls.. 1st 24 hrs COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT. FEET. INCHES
Fresh water / 5 0 "'13 w feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water L o feet feet FEET _INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color H:é;«}tor Top Bottom g‘w‘i::r I']?:tlx'rtll(; Remarks
2:“{4‘ ¢ P /0 F TR 243 BM
da3 b0 mw- ‘{7/12‘ /0 “GH o (2403 | 2223 :
VyS.3 A, RN Yo /55‘ 2023 ﬂ"t
whZe | 1. TS Y
dorg |k | 1 620 (1 &©
’i&/& Iilece t 74D L1+ 40
ndﬂ oth M iy iy 0 {4y 2
2lats TP )14 e
Ptate. Neeer, | dogp |105€ 135
pakir R it Wik | 1I3S
I B / 233 [/ < m__
EHeisy | et [ 42 980
Hheet of l965* (202 °
: 47(/74 3928 |1e 33
J
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(Over)



. Hard or 0il, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom - Wiles Pound Remarks
10/27/2023
Date PPty FS3 s 19£ -

. MATMEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING €O
= CHAmLESTON W va

APPROVED gé W 7/”' éé/ ¢“24 e""?b

Owner
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Qﬁadrang le Wayne

e - Bamoma . SEY
STATE OF WEST V|RGINI:$~ N)\“ Q‘:\ i'g“ ?‘%‘
= 3

DEPARTMENT OF M
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

2

Permit No./4 4/ e/ O 0il or Gas Well
— (KIND)
CompanysSes e ppnc @ AL Qor & C1a3CoRP Cosingand | Usedin Left in e
Address__/ 1/ 4 spad £, LA\ /A Tubing Drilling Well ackers
Farm_ | cRanel Pl FREY Acres_ 1 5 -
Location (waters)_- /e [ .S Beaac by Sy
Well No Elev. 2 O 16. Kind of Packer.
District__ 3. T le o County__ /ety ¢ 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10. Size of
Address 8% 253
Mineral rights are owned by. 7Wm [uldnty 6% LL 7 / Depthset—
‘ ddress = 5 3/16.

Drilling commenced Ll A~ — /96 3 3 Perf. top.
Drilling completed. </ &2 VSl ~ [/ 94 .3 2 n5- Perf.bottom______
Date Shot. / / 9 - / X From_;ﬁi_z;_'_[‘n . D 4, 3 Liners Used 476—/'4/\ _Z%ZA Perd. tops.= — -
With_ (o 4 ¢ AL ﬂ Otin gluAh Perf. bottom
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch == =

/10ths Mere. in _Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. Ft __Date
Volume Cu. Ft. ;
Rock Pressure Ibs hrs.
0il Sl 1ak 24 e COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT. FEET. INCHES
i D DA Teak FEET _INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water s cad D feet _ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Formation Color Hg‘:}tor Top Bottom 3‘1‘?&::’ g:gg; Remarks

/i\’zl/bﬂ/dac 71,Lw—c,u— Jv‘//;/z“ P 70 /QJL_, 2403 5
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/iCere Loy /~ Lt € Sl
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Bleet g / 235 /Y 7@
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New Location .l
Drill Deeper ........ a
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Roy CorLry

S.27°H.
P CHasy

2. Trommson

SOUTHERN IV, 1. Orn o Gaslo.

Company

Address _ AVAYNE /’qu

Farm ____/TERMAN PELAREY

Tract Acres_Z/8 Lease No.
Well (Farm) No.__ 7 Serial No.
Elevation (Spirit Level) 700

Quadrangle WA//VE

County__ AAyNVE District_ SurLER
Engineer Q. ;
Engineer’'s Registration No. I09

File No. Diowing No.

Date 2= /2~62 Scale. Z 2200°

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAB s

FILE NO. _IdLB)L-_LﬂL_

4+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.
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